, 11	-06-1998		
	0871705	/ER SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: P	lease record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	ame and address o	of receiving party(ies):
Akira Katsuno, Sunil Savkar	N	ame:	HAL Computer Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ☑ No	attached? It	nternal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		treet Address:	1315 Dell Avenue
☑ Assignment □ Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of N	Jame C	ity:	Campbell
□ Other:	S	tate:	CA Zip: 95008
		dditional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 06/01/95 and 08/09/95		□ Yes	☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together withA. Patent Application No.(s):		execution date of Patent No.(s):	f the application is: N/A
08/522,845 (related to U.S.S.N. 08/39			
	itional numbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗹	2 No
·			plications and patents involved: [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			pheations and patents involved. [1]
Name: Rajiv P. Patel, Esq.	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$80.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP		I Enclosed	
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square		Fee Transmitta	l Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip (Code: 94306		
		eposit Account No	o.: 19-2555
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Rajiv P. Patel, Reg. No. 39,327 Attorney, Reg. No. Total number of 	Right	gnature	8. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 0. 1. 1998 Date
	eents to be recorded with required ssignment, Commissioner For Pa Washington, D.C. 20	tents and Trademarks	ents: [8] <u>93</u> o: 100000 SNIXIWI 8661/40 1965134
			्र्ड स PATENT
		REI	EL: 9554 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akira Katsuno, Sunil W. Savkar and Michael C. Shebanow do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HaL Computer Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 1315 Dell Avenue, Campbell, California 95008 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Method and Apparatus for Accelerating Control Transfer Returns" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 1995, U.S. Serial No. 08/398,284 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates set forth below.

Verza Labarni

Akira Katsuno

Dated:

Sunil W. Savkar

Dated: _____

Michael C. Shebanow

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Akira Katsuno, Sunil W. Savkar and Michael C. Shebanow do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HaL Computer Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 1315 Dell Avenue, Campbell, California 95008 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Method and Apparatus for Accelerating Control Transfer Returns" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 1995, U.S. Serial No. 08/398,284 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates set forth below.

Dated:

Dated: ______6/1/95

Akira Katsuno

🖊 Sunil W. Savkar '

Dated: _____

Michael C. Shebanow

OPTIONAL SECTION OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Title of Document: Assignment re "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCELERATING CONTROL TRANSFER RETURNS"

State of Californio County of Santa On April ____, 1995, before me, ___Kristin H. Chany (Notary Public), personally appeared SUNIL W. SAVKAR, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory-

evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted; executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Notary's Seal

A. Chaney ristin

Case 1691

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 10/23/1998